L - Y. I RS

[C TR O R NS TR O B NG R NG R N T N R e e e T T e T e S S
NN U B W RN e D0 NI N i R WN e DD

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Approving the FY 2015 Babogquivari District - Artesia/Little Tucson Community

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Budget Amendment No. 1 and the Artesia/Little Tucson Community
“FY 2015-2017 Community Building Project Budget’)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-260

the Legislative Council is anthorized “to manage any funds within the exclusive
control of the Tohono O’odham Nation... and to appropriate these funds for the
benefit of the Nation and its members” provided that “all expendituares of these
fands shall be pursuant to appropriations or budget” authorized by resolution
or ordinance (Constitution of the Tohono 0’odham Nation, Article VI, Sections 1
(d)(2); and

funds allocated to the Nation's districts may only be expended “pursunant to
budgets aunthorized under resolutions of the district council and approved by
the Tohono O’odham Council” (Constitution, Article IX, Section 7); and

the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council by Resolution 2015-B-57 authorized the
Artesia/Little Tucson Community FY 2015 Budget Amendment No. 1, which is
incorporated by this reference, to include FY 2012 Artesia/Little Tucson
Community Budget carryover savings in the amount of $51,493.37, to increase
Personnel and Operational line items, and to decrease the Construction line
item by $99,125.00; and

the Amendment No. 1 will decrease the overall FY 2015 Baboquivari District -
Artesia/Little Tacson Community Budget from $235,535.54 to a revised total
amount of $187,903.91; and

the Baboqguivari District Council by Resolution No. 2015-B-58 also authorized
the Artesia/Little Tucson Community’s request for a new, standalone FY 2015-
2017 Community Building Project Budget in the amount of $99,125.00, which
would be transferred from the Community’s FY 2015 Construction line item to
fund the Community Building Project Budget; and

Artesia/Little Tucson Community FY 2015-2017 Community Bmnilding Project
Budget” be designed for the sole purpose of preparation, construction,
completion and farnishing the commmunity building for a two year-project

period; and



http:599,125.00
http:5235,515.54
http:599,125.00
http:551,491.17

R B e = T, e o

bk ek ek e e ek bk bl et
N R~ TV S NS S ™

RESOLUTION NO. 15-260
{Approving the FY 2015 Baboguivari District - Artesia/Little Tucson Community Budget Amendment

No. 1 and the Artesia/Little Tucson Community “FY 2015-2017 Community Building Project Budget”)
Page2o0f3

WHEREAS, the Budget and Finance Committee of the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council
has reviewed the Artesia/Little Tucson Community budget amendment and new
budget and recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council approves
the FY 2015 Babogquivari District - Artesia/Little Tucson Community Budget
Amendment No. 1, including FY 2012 carryover savings in the amount of
$51,493.37, for a total revised budget of $187,903.91 for Artesia/Little Tucson
Community and an overall revised budget amounnt of $2,094,601.93 for the FY
2015 Babeqguivari District Budget,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council approves the
Artesia/Little Tucson Community FY 2015-2017 Community Building Project
budget in the amount of $99,125.00 for the sole purpose of preparation,
construction, completion and furnishing the community building, and the
Budget shall be effective upon the enactment of this resolution until September
30,2017

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'cdham Legislative Council authorized the District
chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budgets
as attached, provided that any modifications/amendments affecting the funds
or funding levels shall be submitted for prior approval by the Tohono O’'odham
Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohone 0'odham Legislative Council on the 09™
day of JULY, 2015 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 3,015.3 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article V1, Section 1(d}2)and Article IX Section 7 of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham
Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0O’'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the
Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to
Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).

ONO O'QDH LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

-

mothy Jodaq Legistﬁtlve Chairman

IL/ dayof , 2015

0



http:599,125.00
http:52,094,601.93
http:5187,903.91
http:551,493.37

OO0~ N L B B —

RESOLUTION NO. 15-260

(Approving the FY 2015 Baboqguivari District - Artesia/Little Tuacson Community Budget Amendment
No. 1 and the Artesia/Little Tucson Community “FY 2015-2017 Community Building Project Budget”)
Page 3 of3

ATTEST:
Evonne Wilson, ﬁeé‘nsl%tive Secretary

Vd day of Ful o , 2015

¥
.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval go ghe office of the Chairman of the Tohono
O’odham Nation on the [zf day of , 2015 at _[:*}) o’'clock, ; Jm.,
pursunant to the provisions of Section 5 of A iclﬂ VII of the Constitution and will become
effective npon his approval or upon his failu¥Xe to either approve or disapprove it within 48

hours of submittal.
TGHONO 0’;?

HAM,LEGISIA
Mr'nothy loaqlﬁl(,fgislatiée Chairman

TIVE COUNCIL

/[)([APPROVED on the éé day of M , 2015
V4

[ ] DISAPPROVED at Z;‘Z o’'clock, Jm.

“EDWARD D. MANUEL, CHAIKMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 5 day of

.M‘ , 2015, at 5§43 oclock, A .m.

Y, Gt

Evonne Wilson, Legvisﬁti\‘/e Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 15-260

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY 2015 BABOQUIVARI DISTRICT - ARTESIA/LITTLE TUCSON COMMUNITY BUDGET
AMENDMENT NO. 1 AND THE ARTESIA/LITTLE TUCSON COMMUNITY “FY 2015-2017 COMMUNITY
BUILDING PROJECT BUDGET”

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILMAN VERNON J. SMITH

DATE: JULY 09, 2015

# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISIATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 183.55 X
367.1 (Roberta E. Harvey)
2. VERNON J. SMITH 183.55 X
(Gloria Zazueta)
CHUKUT;;‘IH; 1. ETHEL GARCIA 165.95 X
' (Marlakay K. Henry)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 165.95 X
(Patricia Vicenti)
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 132.55 X
265.1 (Louis L. Johnson)
2. LORETTA LEWIS 132.55 X
( )
GUVQO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 124.8 X
249.6 (Dallas Lewis)
2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent) 124.8 X X
{Jeffery Antone, Sr.) (Present)
HICKIWAN 1.LOUISR. LOPEZ 102.45 X
204.9 | (Shirley Molina)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 102.45 X
( }
PISINEMO | 1. CHESTER ANTONE 110.0 X
220.0 (Tony Marrietta)
2. VACANT 110.0 X X
{ )
SAN LUCY| 1. DIANA MANUEL 111.4% X
2229 ( )
2. JANA MONTANA 111.45 X
{Gloria Ramirez)
SAN XAVIER | 1. DANIEL L.A, PRESTON IlI 1143 X
228.6 | (Gene Enis)
2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER 114.3 X
(Olivia Villegas-Liston)
SCHUK TOAK | 1. ANTHONY }J. FRANCISCO JR. 9p.3 X
180.6 (Theresa Donahue)
2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ (Absent) X
(John Fendenheim) (Present) 90.3
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON ¢Absent) 256.55 X
513.1 (Beverly Rivas) (Present)
2. BARBARA HAVIER 256.55 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 115.75 X
231.5 {Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 115.75 X
( )
TOTAL 3,015.3 3,015.3 | = -0~ [02]




